## BUSINESS JOURNAL

IBJ CORP.

ONE MONUMENT CIRCLE | SUITE 300, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204, (317) 634-6200 Federal ID No. 35-1814931

\*\*\*ORIGINAL INVOICE\*\*\*

Please keep this copy of your invoice for your records.

Katie Rogers Rogers K12 Consulting PO BOX 7683 Greenwood, IN 46142 Date: 4/9/2021

Date: 4/9/2021

Invoice Number		Description		Amount		
21-0905	IN WIC	\$ 18.90				
Published on:	04/02					
		Payment Received	$\rightarrow$	(\$ 0.00)		
		Balance Due	$\rightarrow$	\$ 18.90		

# BUSINESS JOURNAL

IBJ CORP.

ONE MONUMENT CIRCLE | SUITE 300, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204, (317) 634-6200 Federal ID No. 35-1814931

\*\*\*REMITTANCE COPY\*\*\*

Please return this copy with your remittance.

Katie Rogers Rogers K12 Consulting PO BOX 7683 Greenwood, IN 46142

Invoice Number		Description		Amount		
21-0905	IN WIC	\$ 18.90				
Published on:	04/02	2/21 , 04/09/21				
		Payment Received	$\rightarrow$	(\$ 0.00)		
		Balance Due	$\rightarrow$	\$ 18.90		

## BUSINESS JOURNAL

#### PROOF OF PUBLICATION from:

1 OF 2 21-0905 IN WIC \$18.90 IBJ CORP.

ONE MONUMENT CIRCLE | SUITE 300, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204, (317) 634-6200

State of Indiana, Marion County ss:

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and said County and State, Karen Aruta, who being sworn upon her oath, says she is a Clerk for IBJ Corp., publishers of Indianapolis Business Journal, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in the English language, in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, in the County aforesaid, and that the notice, of which the attached is a true copy, was published on these dates:

04/02/21, 04/09/21

Karen Aruta

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to me, before the 12th day of April 2021.

Laurinda Swank Notary Public Commission #NP0696637 SEAL

Marion County, State of Indiana My commission expires April 10, 2025 **Notary Public** 

Laurinda Swank

PROOF OF PUBLICATION from:

2 OF 2 21-0905 IN WIC \$18.90

## BUSINESS JOURNAL

IBJ CORP.
ONE MONUMENT CIRCLE | SUITE 300, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204, (317) 634-6200

State of Indiana, Marion County ss:

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and said County and State, Karen Aruta, who being sworn upon her oath, says she is a Clerk for IBJ Corp., publishers of Indianapolis Business Journal, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in the English language, in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, in the County aforesaid, and that the notice, of which the attached is a true copy, was published on these dates:

04/02/21, 04/09/21

Karen Aruta

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to me, before the 12th day of April 2021.

Laurinda Swank Notary Public Commission #NP0696637 SEAL

Marion County, State of Indiana My commission expires April 10, 2025 Notary Public

Laurinda Swank

Form Prescribed by the State Board of Accounts

#### **Katie Rogers**

(Governmental Unit) Marion County, Indiana

### BUSINESS JOURNAL то

IBJ CORP ONE MONUMENT CIRCLE | SUITE 300 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 (317) 634-6200

### **PUBLISHER'S CLAIM**

Display Matter (Must not exceed two actual lines, either of total more than four solid lines of type in which the boadvertisement is set) - number of equivalent lines."  Head number of lines  Body number of lines  Tail number of lines  Total number of lines in notice	ody of the
COMPUTATION OF CHARGES  26 lines. 1 columns wide, equals 26 equivalent lines at 0 cents per line	
Additional charges for notices containing rule or tabular w	
Charge for extra proofs of publication (\$1.00 for each proof of two)	of in excess
DATA FOR COMPUTING COST Width of single column in picas 9.6 Number of insertions 2	Size of type 7 point
Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-11-10-1 and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allobeen paid.  I also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is a twhich was duly published in said paper 2 times. The dates of p	owing all credits, and that no part of the same has true copy, of the same column width and type size,
04/02/21, 04/09/21	
Additionally, the statement checked below is true and correct:	
<ul> <li>Newspaper does not have a Web site.</li> <li>Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was ponewspaper.</li> <li>Newspaper has a Web site but refuses to post the public Newspaper has a Web site, but due to technical problem</li> </ul>	c notice.
Date: Apr 12, 2021	Laven aruta
1 OF 1 21-0905 IN WIC	Karen Aruta Title: Legal Advertising Coordinator

	000 18	DIG 0	riegari	103 11	i uie ap	Jiicat	iic Stai	e board o	Accoun	is Bulleti	n		
				IN THE SUM OF \$	ALLOWED		Appropriation No.	ON ACCOUNT OF APPROPRIATION FOR		•	Federal I.D. No.: 35-1814931	One Monument Circle, Suite 300, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	IN FAVOR OF
		1. The state of th				_		I certify that the within claim is true and correct; that the services there in itemized and for which charge is made were ordered by me and were necessary to the public business	That it is apparently incorrect	correct	Inat it is duly authenticated as required by law.	That it is in proper form.	I have examined the within claim and hereby certify as follows:

Publication date: CCR\_040921

PN#: 21-0905 Public Notice Category: Notice\_to\_Bidders\_NB

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Indy Coop (WIC) is issuing Invitations for Bids in effort to obtain pricing from qualified Vendors for Commercial Foods & Disposables for K12 schools AND Snack & Beverage Products for K12 Schools.

Contact Katie Rogers at katie@rogersk12consulting.com, 317.714.9010, for a copy of the bid or Zoom link.

Bids are due April 20, 2021 at 5:00 pm.

pm.
Public opening on April 21, 2021
at10:00 am via Zoom.
Bids must be in accordance with

Bids must be in accordance with the stated requirements. Late Pro-posals shall not be accepted. WIC reserves the right to accept, reject, or table any bid and the right to waive any irregularities or errors in such bids at any time without penalty. Dated this 23rd day of March 2021. 21-0905--04:02--09